
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3070
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011
ANTI-INDIA SLOGANS
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of the maoist having written anti-India slogans along the Indo-Nepal border; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT)

(a) & (b): As per inputs received, on Anti-India slogans were noticed on Indo-Nepal border. However, some printed/hand written posters were found pasted by CPI (Maoist) in the month of September, 2010 regarding stopping corruption in Indira Awas Yojana.
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